August 10, 2016

Children's Librarian The Dalles/Wasco County Library The Dalles, Oregon Closing Date: Tuesday, September 13, 2016 at 5 p.m Salary: \$36,746.73 - \$43,877.52 annually plus benefits

Full job description and application at www.thedalles.org

The Dalles-Wasco County Library has an opening for a patron-facing Children's Librarian (birth-fifth grade). Performs professional library activities, assumes responsibility for youth services and various administrative and managerial tasks. Works in an environment within the library's building with occasional travel related to community engagement and professional development. We are looking for someone with gumption, passionate about libraries and wanting to make a difference in our community through creative, fun story-times, innovative programs and outreach opportunities. This is a full-time position, requiring flexibility in scheduling, as some programs require evening and weekend hours. The Children's Librarian will work in a handsome, recently completed Children's Addition. The Dalles is located in the Columbia River Gorge National Scenic Area about one hour and twenty minutes east of Portland, OR.

<u>QUALIFICATIONS</u>: Any combination of education and experience which provides the applicant with the knowledge, skills and abilities required to perform the job. A typical way to obtain the knowledge, skills and abilities would be:

- Education: Graduation from an accredited institution with a bachelor's degree and relevant library experience, or any satisfactory combination of education and experience to successfully perform the duties of the job. Master's Degree in Library Science preferred. Recent MLS graduates are encouraged to apply.
- Experience: Background in youth services and programming. Knowledge and experience in the reading/learning habits of children, providing reference/reader's advisory services, and a strong familiarity with technology/social media. Spanish language skills are a plus.

To Apply: Applications and the full job descriptions are available online at <u>www.thedalles.org</u> or from the City Clerk's office and must be submitted on the City of The Dalles Application Form to the City Clerk at City Hall, 313 Court St., The Dalles, OR 97058 no later than 5:00 p.m. Tuesday, September 13, 2016 at 5 p.m. Email applications to: <u>igrossman@ci.the-dalles.or.us</u>